Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11)-7/01/ RECURPATION FURNICOVER SHEET

10 cary PA	TENTS ONLY F02.2-11502-US01			
To the Commissioner of Patents(and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Michael LeJeune	Name: FABCON, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 6111 Highway 13 City: Savage State: Minnesota 55378			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	S.S.			
attached? ☒ Yes □ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 6111 Highway 13			
■ Assignment	City: Savage State: Minnesota 55378			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional news(s) & address(ss) etteched2 II Vos III No			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No			
Execution Date: October 11, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2004			
If this document is being fried with a new application	the execution date of the application is. October 23, 2004			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
mailed:	Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Scott Q. Vidas	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350			
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Suite 2000				
6109 Blue Circle Drive	10072191			
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	10973098			
	,			
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.				
Scott Q. Vidas	October 25, 2004			
Signature Date				
[]				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	nents, and document:			
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
P.O. Box 1450				
ı Al	lexandria, VA 22313-1450			

F:\WPWORK\FORMS\PA-ASSGN.CVR

11/03/2004 ECOOPER 00000068 10973098

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP



ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES Attorney Docket No.: F02.2-11502-US01

NAME	EXECUTION DATE	
Jason Hensley	October 1, 2004	
Thomas Kuckhahn	October 1, 2004	
Donald Hall	October 14, 2004	
Richard Wesen	October 1, 2004	
George Miks	October 1, 2004	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address	
Mike LeJeune	480 Old Long Lake Road, Wayzata, MN 55391	
Jason Hensley	1213 Madison Street, Shakopee, MN 55379	
Thomas Kuckhahn	3164 Wild Horse Circle, Prior Lake, MN 55372	
Donald Hall	24619 Cedar Point Road, New Prague, MN 56071	
Richard Wesen	203 186th Street West, Westfield, IN 46074	
George Miks	7045 Edington Circle, Shakopee, MN 55379	

have invented an invention for:

Insulated Concrete Panel Billets		
disclosed in my (our) application for United States Letter Patent filed:		
\boxtimes		rrently herewith; and
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.		
WHEREAS, Fabcon, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:		
6111 Highway 13, Savage, MN 55378		
is desirous of acquiring the		
	\boxtimes	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;
		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the		
	\boxtimes	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

Assignment	
Attorney Docket No	o.: F02.2-11502-US01
Page 2	

RECORDED: 10/26/2004

the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application
and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be
granted thereon;

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature /
10/11/04	Mike LeJeune	Muhal Later
10/1/04	Jason Hensley	por tendey
10/1/04	Thomas Kuckhahn	Thefulle
10/14/04	Donald Hall	Conabl Hall
10/1/04	Richard Wesen	(Klohen Cylin
10/1/04	George Miks	Josep Chuto